To elect by Australian ballot for the Harwood Unified Union School District: School 
Director for 3-year term; School Director for 1-year unexpired term. 

Article 4:  Shall general obligation bonds of the Town of Waterbury in an amount not to exceed 
Four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,300,000), subject to reduction from the 
receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid which is expected in at least the amount of 
Two Million Dollars ($2,000 000), be issued for the purpose of creating flood storage capacity 
at Randall Meadow to reduce the impact of flooding for significant portions of the Town of

[...]

Waterbury Housing Trust Fund Allowable Uses, in accordance with 24 V.S.A. § 2804? 

Article 13: Shall the Town deposit $175,000 of Local Option Tax reserves to the Waterbury 
Housing Reserve Fund? 

Article 14: Shall notes of the Town of Waterbury in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred 
Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars ($414,407), subject to the reduction from the 
receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid and reserve funds, be issued for the purpose of 
acquiring a (replacement) fire truck, the estimated cost of such improvements being Four Hundred 
Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seven Dollars ($414,407), with the debt serviced by $110,000 in 
Local Option Tax Revenues in 2026? 

Article 15: To see if the voters of the Town will, during 2026, appropriate a total of $935,000 from 
Local Option Tax revenues as follows: 

• $150,000 for gravel roads